## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 356 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, DIAMOND, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF THE CURRENT AGREEMENT WITH LEXISNEXIS FOR A SUBSCRIPTION FOR A LAW LIBRARY RESEARCH SYSTEM AND AUTHORIZING CONTINUATION OF THE AGREEMENT FOR AN ADDITIONAL THREE YEAR TERM FOR THE PUBLIC DEFENDER'S OFFICE

WHEREAS, the Public Defender has requested to extend the agreement with LexisNexis, P.O. Box 9584, New York, New York 10087 for a subscription for a law library research system for the Warren County Public Defender's Office until December 31, 2018 and to continue the agreement for an additional three year term commencing on January 1, 2019 and terminating on December 31, 2021 for the following amounts:

October 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018 - \$298 per month, not to exceed \$894;

January 1, 2019 - December 31, 2019 - \$355.12 per month, not to exceed \$4,261.44;

January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020 -\$358.67 per month, not to exceed \$4,304.04;

January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 - \$362.25 per month not to exceed \$4,347, now, therefore be

it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all documents necessary for extension and continuation of the agreement with LexisNexis for a subscription for a law library research system for the Warren County Public Defender's Office, as outlined above, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for this agreement shall be expended from Budget Code A.1171 426 Public Defender, Subscriptions.